

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BOMET

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION & OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

INVITATION TO TENDER

The County Government of Bomet-Office of the Governor and Administration invites sealed bids from interested eligible bidders to bid for the following Tender. The Tender documents can be downloaded from the County Government of Bomet website, **www.bomet.go.ke.** and Government suppliers' portal vide the Negotiation number attached for the tender.

| S/N O | TENDER NO | TENDER DESCRIPTION | PREFER RED GROUPS | AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY | NEGOTIA TION NOS. |
|----------|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| | | SUPPLY AND DELIVERY | OPEN | 2% of the contract | 834159 |
| 1 | CGB/ADM/002/2020- | (PURCHASE) OF | | sum | |
| | 2021 | GOVERNOR'S CHASE CAR. | | | |

Copies of mandatory documents which must be submitted with the Tenders:

- (i) Certified copy of certificate of Registration / Incorporation
- (ii) Valid Tax Compliance Certificate
- (iii) Certified Copy of Recent CR12 Form (12months) from Registrar of Companies
- (iv) Duly filled Confidential Business Questionnaire (CBQ)
- (v) Signed tender security & declaration form
- (vi) Valid Business Permit /Trading licence from the County Government of Bomet.
- (vii) Manufacturers authorization letter.
- (viii) Any other condition as stipulated in the Tender Documents for the tender above.

All responses should be submitted both manually and online attaching requisite documents using IFMIS negotiation no. provided and manual copy of duly completed tender document in plain sealed envelope marked "TENDER" NO....... for....... should be addressed to:

County Secretary
County Government of Bomet
P.o Box 19-20400
Bomet.

Or deposited in the tender box situated at the Procurement headquarters on or before **WEDNESDAY** 16TH December 2020 at 11:00 AM and thereafter the documents will be opened immediately in the presence of bidders or representatives who choose to attend.

S. KIRUI
DIRECTOR SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT